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Quality Committee: 2nd Tuesday of the month, 1:00-2:00pm

Committee Lead: Leandro Travieso (ltravieso@libertyspromise.org)

Quality Committee

Committee Lead: Margaret Berkey (margaret.berkey@k12.dc.gov)

OST Commission General: ostcommission@dc.gov

OST Staff Support: Shanna Samson (shanna.samson@dc.gov)

OST Commission Chair: Dr. Kelly Sallee (kelly.sallee@dc.gov)

Points of Contact:

Quality Committee

Meeting Days & Times

Funding & Capacity Committee

Coordination & Collaboration Committee

Governance Committee

OST Commission

Key:

Coordination & Collaboration Committee: 2nd Monday of the month, 11:00am-12:00pm (except October)

HOLIDAY - No Committee Meetings 

OST Commission: Generally every other month, 4th Thursday of the month, 6:00-8:00pm

Governance Committee: 3rd Monday of the month, 2:00-3:00pm (except January & February)

Funding & Capacity Committee: First Wednesday of month, 11:00am-12:00pm

Outcomes & Needs Assessment Committee: 4th Tuesday of the month, 1:00-2:00pm

Strategic Planning Committee Strategic Planning Committee: 1st and 3rd Thursday (October-December), 11:30am to 12:30pm

OST Staff Support: Dr. Shontia Lowe (shontia.lowe@dc.gov)

2025-2026 OST Commission & Committee Calendar 

OST Staff Support: Tab Burnett (tabbitha.burnett1@dc.gov)

OST Staff Support: D'Andre Garrison (dandre.garrison1@dc.gov)

OST Staff Support: Mark Weinberger (mark.weinberger@dc.gov)

Outcomes & Needs Assessment Committee

Funding & Capacity Committee

Coordination & Collaboration Committee

Governance Committee

OST Commission

Outcomes & Needs Assessment Committee

Committee Lead: Matthew Hanson (mhanson@dckids.org)

Committee Lead: Nita Finley (gfinley@compurecyclingcenter.org)

OST Staff Support: Kevin Cataldo (kevin.cataldo@dc.gov)
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